41,735

1,275

43,010

314,379

(2,304)

66,027

63,724

63,724

2018
$

291,842

291,842

68,278

1,026

69,304

361,146

6,233

30,075

36,308

36,308

36 I r a g e

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS
ASSOCIATION-ACT CHAPTER

ABN 86 870 297 399

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2019

NOTE 17: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

17B: Market Risk

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices, such as interest rates will affect the fair value or future
cash flows of the Company's financial instruments. National Association of Electrical Contractors ACT Chapter
exposure to interest rate risk is in relation to cash and cash equivalents

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2019

Interest Rate Risk

Interest Rate Risk

Risk variable

Interest Rate
Increase

Interest Rate
Decrease

Change in risk
variable%

+2%

-2%

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2018

Interest Rate Risk

Interest Rate Risk

17C: Credit risk

Risk variable

Interest Rate
Increase

Interest Rate
Decrease

Change in risk
variable%

+2%

-2%

Effect on

Profit and loss Equity

$ $

5,427 5,427

(5,427) (5,427)

Effect on

Profit and loss Equity

$ $

5,836 5,836

(5,836) (5,836)

The risk profiles for investments are determined by the executive committee. They are conservative, and the
profile has a range between 30% - 70% between defensive and growth assets. The current risk profile is fifty-fifty.
The committee takes advice from professional advisors whom manage the investment portfolio. The following
table illustrates the entity's gross exposure to credit risk, excluding any collateral or credit enhancements.

Financial Assets

Cash at Bank/on Hand

Trade and Other Receivables

Total

Financial Liabilities

GST Payable

Trade Payables

Total

2019

$